Division IAA (2101 and Above)

Alhambra

Aliso Niguel
Arcadia

Arroyo Grande
Ayala

Chaffey

Dana Hills
Diamond Bar
Downey
Eisenhower

El Rancho
Esperanza
Etiwanda

Fontana

Fountain Valley
Glendale
Hawthorne
Highland

Jordan

Lakewood
Leuzinger
Lynwood

Miller, A.B.
Millikan

Montclair

Moreno Valley
Murrieta Valley
Ontario

Oxnard

Palmdale
Paramount
Peninsula

Poly (Long Beach)
Quartz Hill
Rancho Cucamonga
Redlands
Redlands East Valley
Rialto

Saddleback
Santa Ana

Santa Maria
Santa Monica
Santiago (Corona)
Schurr

Silverado
Temecula Valley
Upland

Valencia (Valencia)
Valley View

West Covina
Wilson (Long Beach)

CIF Southern Section
2002-2003 Boys Basketball
Division |1 (1731 and Above)

As of November 21, 2002

2306
2232
2558
2380
2752
2576
2200
2211
2271
2349
2200
2259
2765
2431
2110
2702
2196
2279
2992
3220
2790
2881
2357
3423
2228
2200
2979
2143
2203
2385
2760
2397
3439
2116
2223
2153
2254
2503
2172
2616
2391
2453
2352
2182
2347
2418
2498
2111
2128
2552
2788

Division 1A (1731 - 2100)

Adolfo Camarillo
Alta Loma

Bell Gardens
Cajon

California

Canyon (Canyon Country)

Canyon Springs
Capistrano Valley
Century
Channel Islands
Chaparral

Chino

Coachella Valley
Colton

Corona
Crescenta Valley
Don Lugo

El Toro
Glendora

Hart

Hoover
Hueneme

Indio

Jurupa Valley
Kaiser
Lancaster
Littlerock

Los Alamitos
Loyola (B)
Marina

Mission Viejo
Montebello
Nogales

Poly (Riverside)
Righetti
Rowland

Royal

San Clemente
San Gabriel
Santa Ana Valley
Saugus

Simi Valley
Temescal Canyon
Thousand Oaks
Trabuco Hills
Walnut

Warren
Westminster
Yucaipa

ALPHABETIC

1859
2082
2015
1739
1780
1861
2015
2070
1868
2091
1875
2043
1874
1969
1844
1838
1806
1837
1952
1963
2045
1932
1777
1969
1845
2006
2074
2076
1754
1862
1814
2074
1784
1815
1863
1930
1852
1979
1737
1897
1805
1791
1885
1917
1853
1824
1980
1787
2048



Division IIAA (1541 - 1730)

Anaheim
Antelope Valley
Arroyo

Baldwin Park
Beverly Hills
Bloomington
Buena
Burbank
Cathedral City
Centennial (Corona)
Cerritos
Claremont
Damien (B)
Dos Pueblos
Edison

El Dorado
Foothill

Garey

Hemet
Huntington Beach
Inglewood
Katella

King

La Mirada

La Sierra

Mark Keppel
Mira Costa
Moorpark
Newport Harbor
Norco

Norte Vista
North, JJW.
North Torrance
Pasadena
Perris

Rio Mesa
Rubidoux

San Bernardino
San Gorgonio
Santa Barbara
Santa Fe

St. John Bosco (B)
Sultana

Sunny Hills
Troy

University

Villa Park
West Valley

W estlake
Woodbridge

CIF Southern Section

2002-2003 Boys Basketball

Division Il (1351 - 1730)

1689
1719
1610
1627
1571
1549
1555
1630
1655
1575
1675
1657
1658
1574
1726
1559
1629
1584
1650
1631
1547
1641
1666
1567
1706
1575
1708
1605
1654
1585
1639
1582
1556
1581
1631
1709
1702
1591
1726
1647
1671
1580
1668
1720
1574
1664
1565
1673
1543
1548

Division IlA (1351 - 1540)
Agoura

Arroyo Valley (10-11)
Bellflower

Brea Olinda

Buena Park
Burroughs (Burbank)
Cabrillo (Long Beach)
Canyon (Anaheim)
Charter Oak
Compton

Cypress

Dominguez

Don Bosco Tech (B)
El Modena

El Monte

Elsinore

Fullerton

Gahr

Garden Grove
Hesperia

Kennedy

La Habra

La Quinta (La Quinta)
La Serna

Laguna Hills

Loara

Los Amigos

Mater Dei

Mayfair

Norwalk

Orange

Pacific

Paloma Valley

Paso Robles
Ramona

Rancho Verde
Redondo Union
Rosemead

San Marcos
Santiago (Garden Grove)
Savanna

Serrano

Sierra Vista

Sonora

South Torrance
Torrance

Tustin

Valencia (Placentia)
Ventura

Victor Valley

West Torrance

W hittier

Wilson (Hacienda Heights)

1511
1442
1417
1400
1357
1494
1478
1532
1386
1352
1491
1372
1516
1447
1445
1505
1387
1374
1407
1400
1520
1451
1535
1457
1408
1524
1506
1495
1369
1516
1447
1483
1463
1483
1434
1524
1509
1433
1467
1512
1512
1462
1411
1435
1391
1435
1524
1496
1500
1464
1405
1397
1416



Division IlIIAA (1161 - 1350)

Apple Valley

Arlington

Artesia

Atascadero

Barstow

Bonita

Burroughs (Ridgecrest)
Calabasas

Culver City

Diamond Ranch

Glenn

Granite Hills

Irvine

La Puente

La Quinta (Westminster)
Los Altos

Monrovia

Mountain View
Newbury Park

Pacifica (Garden Grove)
Pacifica (Oxnard) (10-11)
Palm Desert

Palm Springs

Pioneer

Pomona

Rancho Alamitos

Rim of the World
Santa Margarita
Servite (B)

South Hills

Temple City

Western

CIF Southern Section
2002-2003 Boys Basketball
Division 111 (1350 - 701)

1285
1284
1299
1302
1216
1224
1187
1313
1343
1254
1240
1324
1285
1202
1185
1252
1164
1342
1248
1234
1263
1348
1170
1233
1163
1193
1283
1326
1220
1199
1310
1268

Division IllA (701 - 1160)
Alemany

Azusa

Banning

Bassett

Bishop Amat
Bishop Montgomery
Blair

Bolsa Grande
Cabrillo (Lompoc)
Cathedral (B)
Centennial (Compton)
Chaminade
Corona del Mar
Costa Mesa
Covina

Desert Hot Springs
Duarte

El Segundo
Estancia

Fillmore
Gabrielino
Ganesha
Gladstone
Harvard-Westlake
La Canada
Lompoc

Magnolia

Marshall
Morningside

Morro Bay

Muir

Nordhoff
Northview
Northwood

Notre Dame (Sherman Oaks)
Oak Park

Ocean View

San Dimas

San Jacinto

San Luis Obispo
San Marino

Santa Paula

Santa Ynez

South EIl Monte
South Pasadena
St. Francis (B)
Tesoro (10-11)
Workman

Yucca Valley

1116
1052
749
1023
1050
870
829
1158
986
840
873
778
879
904
1011
782
766
754
940
738
1157
1081
1078
811
1047
1159
1155
714
1013
721
1090
907
992
1126
808
701
1147
1003
941
1126
817
1090
796
1028
1002
998
1065
1089
877



CIF Southern Section
2002-2003 Boys Basketball
Division IV (700 - 191)

Division IVAA (321 -700) Division IVA (191 - 320)
Beaumont 668 Animo Leadership

Big Bear 663 Aquinas

Bishop Union 540 Arrowhead Christian
Brentwood 333 Bell-Jeff

Calvary Chapel (Santa Ana) 482 Bishop Diego
Cantwell-Sacred Heart 367 Boys Republic (B)
Carpinteria 607 Brethren Christian

Chino Hills (10) 500 Buckley

Colony (10) 411 Calvary Chapel (Downey)
Crespi (B) 648 Calvary Chapel (Murrieta)
Crossroads 362 Campbell Hall

Excelsior Educ. Center 594 Capistrano Valley Christian
Kern Valley 476 Cate

La Salle 550 Chadwick

Laguna Beach 650 Desert

Loma Linda Academy 471 Desert Christian (Lancaster)
Los Angeles Baptist 443 Fairmont Prep

Los Osos (10) 612 Flintridge Prep

Lutheran (Orange) 678 Frazier Mountain

Malibu 531 Hamilton

Maranatha 371 Kilpatrick (B)

Mary Star 322 Lucerne Valley

Milken Com munity 400 Mammoth

Mojave 357 Montclair Prep

Murphy (B) 452 Nipomo (10)

Notre Dame (Riverside) 435 Oakwood Academy
Oaks Christian 327 Poly (Pasadena)

Ontario Christian 336 Rio Contiguo (10)
Oxford Academy 461 Rio Rancho (10)
Paraclete 474 Sage Hill

Providence 384 San Gabriel Academy
Rosamond 507 Santa Clara

Salesian (B) 554 Sherman Indian

Serra 438 St. Genevieve

Silver Valley 373 St. Margaret’s

St. Bernard 439 Verbum Dei (B)

St. Bonaventure 543 Viewpoint

St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 460 Webb (B)

St. Monica 416 Western Christian

St. Paul 566 Windward

Twentynine Palms 512 Woodcrest Christian
Valley Christian (Cerritos) 537 Yeshiva

Vasquez 362

Village Christian 422

Vista del Lago (10) 561

W hitney 523

W hittier Christian 351

275
235
255
260
217
290
223
240
302
302
302
194
210
216
273
315
265
290
316
224
218
229
280
290
250
220
255
250
250
228
213
196
254
282
267
240
200
300
286
200
236
238



Division VAA (81 - 190)
Academy for Acad. Ex.
AGBU

Apple Valley Christian
Avalon

Bloomington Christian
Boron

Calvary Chapel (Anaheim)
CSDR

Dunn

Faith Baptist

Glendale Adventist
Grace Brethren
Hesperia Christian
Hillcrest Christian (Granada Hills)
Holy Martyr’'s

La Sierra Academy
Laguna Blanca

Linfield Christian

Lone Pine

Los Pinos (B)

Lutheran (La Verne)
Lutheran (Los Angeles)
Masada

New Roads

Newbury Park Adventist
Ojai Valley

Pacific Hills

Palos Verdes (10)
Pilgrim

Pilibos

Ribet Academy
Riverside Christian
Rolling Hills Prep
Saddleback Valley Christian
Santa Clarita Christian
Shalhevet

South Bay Lutheran (Torrance)
Southlands Christian

St. Anthony

Thacher

Trona

Upland Christian

Valley Torah

Villanova Prep

W hitewater (B)

Wilson Creek (B)

165
181

96
173
154
143
145

94
121
142
186
125

81
115
154
171
104
140
103
178
164
135
170
162
100

87
139
131

85
146
139
115
100

95
114
182

91

89
177
185

90

96
155
189
160

98

CIF Southern Section
2002-2003 Boys Basketball
Division V (190 and Below)

Division VA (80 and below)
Acaciawood

Ambassador Christian

Antelope Valley Christian

Arshag Dickranian

Baker Valley

Baptist Christian

Bethel Baptist

Bethel Christian

Big Pine

Bridges Academy

California Lutheran

Calvary Baptist

Calvary Chapel (Redlands)
Calvary Chapel (Moreno Valley)
CEDU

Coastal Christian

Cornerstone Christian (Wildomar)
Cornerstone Christian (Camarillo)
Coutin

Cuyama Valley

Death Valley Academy

Delphi Academy

Desert Chapel

Desert Christian (Bermuda Dunes)
Eastside Christian

First Lutheran

Grove

Happy Valley

Highland Hall

Hillcrest Christian (Thousand Oaks)

Immanuel Christian
Joshua Springs

Lake Arrowhead Christian
Le Lycee

Lee Vining

Liberty Christian
Lighthouse Christian
Los Angeles Adventist
Lycee International
Maricopa

Mesa Grande Academy
Mesrobian

Midland

Netan Eli (B)

Noli Indian

North County Christian

36
59
69
60
30
65
28
53
48
45
76
42
61
50
63
58
41
65
49
69
19
30
40
72
62
75
75
70
65
58
35
77
34
79
27
68
38
47
49
74
70
49
69
32
62
51

Division VA (80 and below)(Cont.)

Nuview Bridge (10)

Oak Grove

Orangewood Academy
Owens Valley

Oxford

Pacific Christian

Palm Valley

Peace in the Valley (10-11)
Pioneer Baptist

Price

Redlands Adventist Acad. (10-11)
Renaissance Academy

Rio Hondo Prep

San Fernando Valley Christian
Shandon

Skyward Christian

South Bay Lutheran (Inglewood)
South Bay

Southwestern Academy
Stoneridge Prep

Summit View

Summit View West

Tarbut V'Torah

Trinity Lutheran

Twin Pines

Valley Christian (Santa Maria)
Ventura County Christian
Victor Valley Christian
Waverly

Weaver, Jack

West Los Angeles Baptist
West Valley Christian
Westmark

W estview

Wildwood

Yeshiva

Zinsmeyer Academy

59
33
69
27
74
45
36
26
49
46
42
45
47
51
68
67
75
40
79
66
40
40
69
53
51
73
57
74
27
80
43
64
79
35
40
52
44
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